
3
3.1 

3.2 
3.2.1 

( )



 
                                         

 

     3-1 |  
 

 3  

 

3.1  

 ( ) 
  

 
   
3-1  

 



 
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
3-

2 
| 

 
 

3-
1 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
-

 
-

-
(p

H)
 

-

(T
ot

al
 S

us
pe

nd
ed

 
So

lid
s) 

-
 

(S
et

tle
ab

le
 S

ol
id

s) 
-

 (T
ot

al
 

Di
ss

ol
ve

d 
So

lid
s) 

-
to

ta
l 

ha
rd

ne
ss

) 
-

(F
ec

al
 

Co
lif

or
m

 B
ac

te
ria

) 

-
(C

hl
or

in
e)

 

 

 

-
- 



 
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
3-

3 
| 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

-
-

(p
H)

 
-

(T
ot

al
 S

us
pe

nd
ed

 
So

lid
s) 

-
BO

D)
 

-
TK

N)
 

-
(O

il&
Gr

ea
se

) 
-

(F
ec

al
 

Co
lif

or
m

 B
ac

te
ria

)

 

-
 

 

 

 

-

  

  
 

  
-

-
(p

H)
 

-

(T
ot

al
 S

us
pe

nd
ed

 
So

lid
s) 

-
BO

D)
 

 

 

-
 

 

 

 

-  

 
 

00
44
  ::
 0

77
  :: 

2
0
2
4
  

00
2
 :
 0

88
:: 2

0
2
4
  

00
44

::
0
99

::2
0
2
4



 
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

 
 

  

 
 

 
 

 
3-

4 
| 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

-
TK

N)
 

-
(O

il&
Gr

ea
se

) 
-

Ni
tra

te
) 

-
(F

ec
al

 
Co

lif
or

m
 B

ac
te

ria
) 

 

 

   
 

 
    

00
11  
:: 11

1  ::
 2

0
2
4
  

00
44
  ::
 110

  ::
 2

0
2
4
  

00
44
  ::
 112

  ::
 2

0
2
4
  



 
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
3-

5 
| 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

-
-

pH
)

-
(C

hl
or

in
e)

 
-

(F
ec

al
 C

ol
ifo

rm
 

Ba
ct

er
ia

) 

 

-
 

 

 
-

-  

 
 

 
 

- 

   
 



 
                                         

 

    3-6 |  
 

3.2  

 
   2567  

 3-1  

3.2.1  

 
3-2 

3-2  

- (pH)  -H+ B) 

 (Total Suspended Solids) -

(Biochemical Oxygen Demand; BOD) 5- -O C) 

(Fat Oil and Grease) Liquid- -  

 (Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen) Macro-Kjeldahl Method ( -Norg B) 

Nitrate-Nitrogen) Cadmium Reduction -N3
- E)

 (Fecal Coliform Bacteria) Multiple-Tube Fermentation Technique (  E)  

 
  :   

  :  

 :  

 
 

 
   2567  

3-3  4  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
3-

7 
| 

 
 

-1
 

 

 
   

 
 

                 
  

: 

1 

2

 
    

   
   

   
   

  
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

 
    

   
   

   
   

  
 

3 

  
1 2 3



 
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
3-

8 
| 

 
 

-3
 

 

 
 

 

pH
 

TS
S 

BO
D 

FO
G 

TK
N 

Ni
tr

at
e-

Ni
tr

og
en

 
FC

B 

- 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 2
56

7 
 

 
 

2 
 

- 
 

 2
56

7 
 

 
 

2 
 

- 
 

 2
56

7 
 

 
 

3 
 

- 
 

 2
56

7 
 

 
 

 
 

- 
 

 2
56

7 
 

 
 

2 
 

- 
 

 2
56

7 
 

 
 

3 
27

 
- 

 

 

 2
56

7 
 

 
32

 
 

 
 

 

 2
56

7 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 2
56

7 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 2
56

7 
 

 
<2

 
 

 
 

 

 2
56

7 
 

 
 

2 
 

 
 

 2
56

7 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1)
 

5.
5-

 
 

 
 

 
- 

- 

: 
CB

 =
 F

ec
al

 C
ol

ifo
rm

 B
ac

te
ria

 

 
 

) 

   



 
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
3-

9 
| 

 
 

-3
 

 

 
 

 

pH
 

TS
S 

BO
D 

FO
G 

TK
N 

Ni
tr

at
e-

Ni
tr

og
en

 
FC

B 

- 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 2
56

7 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 2
56

7 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 2
56

7 
 

 
 

2 
 

 
 

 2
56

7 
 

 
<2

 
2 

 
 

 

 2
56

7 
 

 
 

2 
 

 
 

 2
56

7 
 

 
 

2 
 

 
 

1)
 

5.
5-

 
 

 
 

 
- 

- 

 
 

 
 

 
) 

    


